
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period: 5 2020/21

Body Name Body Service Division Label Service Division Code Organisational Unit Expenditure Category Expenditure Code CIPFA detailed expenditure type CIPFA detailed expenditure codeNarrative Date Transaction number Net Amount Capital and Revenue Supplier Name Supplier ID

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Upgrade of 2 cameras in Adlington from Analogue to Digital 26/08/2020 0147877 £7,314.82 Capital 2020 Vision Systems Limited 78379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital maintena 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital Market Walk Shopping Centre CCTV, replacement with new camera compatible with the CCTV equipment at the Police Stations 26/08/2020 0147878 £2,346.00 Capital 2020 Vision Systems Limited 78379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Upgrade of Clayton Camera to RedVision IP1080 Digital model 26/08/2020 0148541 £3,387.41 Capital 2020 Vision Systems Limited 78379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital 8 x licenses required to add Market Walk Extension cameras to system 26/08/2020 0148554 £603.75 Capital 2020 Vision Systems Limited 78379

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Council Tax Reduction Update Service Support for 2021 scheme 21/08/2020 0148467 £500.00 Revenue ACS Ltd 56512

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Adept Telecom - Aug 2020 21/08/2020 0147794 £1,609.64 Revenue Adept Telecom PLC 77452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Adept Telecom - July 2020 19/08/2020 0148333 £1,609.64 Revenue Adept Telecom PLC 77452

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147354 £796.34 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Fire Alarms 20072 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147355 £262.18 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147356 £543.78 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147365 £537.78 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147370 £1,303.67 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Burglar Alarms & Security Systems 20075 Fixtures and Fittings 5010 match against credit 19/08/2020 0147371 £901.46 Revenue ADT Fire & Security 16645

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 5 packs of 20  -  OTFM0003 reusable/ washable face masks in black pack of 20 @ £56.00 each 12/08/2020 0148249 £280.00 Revenue Alliance Disposables Limited 59490

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 add a/c fee 19/08/2020 0148205 £10.00 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 post office 19/08/2020 0148205 £659.76 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 paypoint 19/08/2020 0148205 £221.20 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 webconn 19/08/2020 0148205 £46.00 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 add a/c fee 19/08/2020 0148397 £10.00 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 post off 19/08/2020 0148397 £607.61 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Bank Charges 40151 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 paypoint trans 19/08/2020 0148397 £52.40 Revenue Allpay Net Ltd 17242

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Pest Control 20039 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Pest Control Services 28/08/2020 0148418 £562.02 Revenue ALPHA PEST CONTROL LIMITED 18208

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 VIN REDACTED 14/08/2020 0148265 £367.35 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 14/08/2020 0148265 £32.55 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance vat 14/08/2020 0148265 -£32.55 Revenue Alphabet (Uk) Fleet Management Ltd 16651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Light level test Production of a horizontal illuminance contour map for the area adjacent to the Park Road entrance to the park. 07/08/2020 0147934 £400.00 Capital Altitude Services Ltd 77719

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Refreshments 40036 Catering 5024 Sanitisation, provision of water and hire of machines for all Council sites 28/08/2020 0146893 £328.33 Revenue Angel Springs Ltd T/A Waterlogic UK 77689

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Driver: NAME REDACTED, Toyota Corolla Touring Sport 1.8 VVT- i Hybrid Design 5 dr  Auto, Metallic - Tyrol Silver 05/08/2020 0148172 £2,368.32 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Car Leasing Payment 14100 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 vat 05/08/2020 0148172 £202.74 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance vat 05/08/2020 0148172 -£202.74 Revenue Arnold Clark Finance Ltd 20685

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 PO15 VHD, MOT, Full Service, Front brake disks and pads, Wiper blade 19/08/2020 0148109 £216.96 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 mot 19/08/2020 0148109 £35.64 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 FH15 MZU, Fit new flywheel, New Clutch, DPF Regen 19/08/2020 0148110 £915.75 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 FL66 OKV, Rear disks and pads + Fit new sensor, O/S Glass Front fitted 19/08/2020 0148111 £324.72 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Vehicles and Plant Maintenance 30045 Direct Transport Costs 5016 FL66 OZH, 2 x new wings mirrors fitted, Exhaust gas pressure sensor and pipe fitted, Diagnostic check 19/08/2020 0148112 £463.32 Revenue Autofit 78140

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Laundry 40042 Clothing, Uniforms and Laundry 5025 12 month laundry for Cotswold Supported House 12/08/2020 0148202 £971.43 Revenue Berendsen UK Ltd 20799

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 20,000 wheeled bin stickers (collection changes), As per quote no. 164999, On rolls of 500 (as agreed with NAME REDACTED). 28/08/2020 0148611 £1,321.00 Revenue BHW Print Group 77459

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly deductions from payroll 19/08/2020 0148456 £331.00 Revenue Blues And Twos Credit Union 80307

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Cover for difference in PII cover to 5m 12/08/2020 0147414 £977.51 Revenue Brian Farrington Ltd 16822

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Policy & Governance Other Contractor 03012 Capital Expenditure Capital Additional day for contacting suppliers for Astley Shop. 12/08/2020 0148250 £560.00 Capital BWD Limited 78590

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours call charges 19/20 19/08/2020 0148264 £423.36 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Emergency Call Out System 40096 Communication and Computing 5028 Out of Hours standing charge 19/20 19/08/2020 0148264 £120.00 Revenue CallCare Ltd 20257

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Benefit Administration 1077 Customer & Digital Computer Software-Additional 40102 Communication and Computing 5028 CTS Discretionary Hardship software £6,766 12/08/2020 0148171 £6,766.00 Revenue Capita Business Services Ltd 17151

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Temporary employment of NAME REDACTED for 3 months @ £450/day 07/08/2020 0148138 £2,250.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Temporary employment of NAME REDACTED for 3 months @ £450/day 12/08/2020 0148223 £2,250.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED - Interim Deputy Director of Finance for 4 days per week over a 4 month period 12/08/2020 0148224 £2,200.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Temporary employment of NAME REDACTED for 3 months @ £450/day 19/08/2020 0148413 £2,250.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED - Interim Deputy Director of Finance for 4 days per week over a 4 month period 19/08/2020 0148417 £2,750.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Temporary employment of NAME REDACTED for 3 months @ £450/day 26/08/2020 0148591 £2,250.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 NAME REDACTED - Interim Deputy Director of Finance for 4 days per week over a 4 month period 26/08/2020 0148592 £1,650.00 Revenue Castlefield Recruitment Limited 80454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 neighbourhood priority 26/08/2020 0148537 £2,000.00 Revenue Charnock Richard Parish Cncl 16206

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 Processing Services for period 01.04.2019-31.03.2020 Notice, Auto phone & Internet Payments, Internet Evidence & Submission 07/08/2020 0147999 £544.17 Revenue Chipside Ltd 22063

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Large core funding contract to supply, Shopmobility service 01.04.20 - 31.03.21, (reduced due to covid pandemic) 19/08/2020 0148322 £15,000.00 Revenue Chorley & South Ribble Shopmobility 18403

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 mot 12/08/2020 0148136 £1,371.25 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Taxi Testing & Vehicle Safety Report 40234 Services 5027 taxi test 12/08/2020 0148136 £213.75 Revenue Chorley Autocare Ltd 17110

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 30 x 26W 4Pin Deluxe DE 840 @ £3.99. Product code: 26WDLDE 26/08/2020 0148336 £119.70 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 30 x 18W 2Pin Delux D 840 @ £2.99 Product code: 18WDLD 26/08/2020 0148336 £89.70 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Tools & Equipment - Purchase 40003 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 x Delux 18W  TE 4Pin Col 840 Lamps @ £3.99 Product code: NS 26/08/2020 0148336 £79.80 Revenue Chorley Electrical Traders Ltd 16330

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Cllr GRANT 21/08/2020 0148460 £300.00 Revenue Chorley Wanderers Junior Football Club 78260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 BREEAM / Energy / Sustainability Consultancy 28/08/2020 0148558 £2,900.00 Revenue Complete Sustainability Solutions 80558

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Civil and Electrical works to re-instate CCTV relay pole on Baker Street/Spendmore Lane in Coppull. 10m column, concrete base 26/08/2020 0147278 £6,168.74 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Works to clear duct entry into CCTV Column at Astley Village / Chancery Road 19/08/2020 0147538 £1,388.00 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Installation of Wifi APs on 4 poles around the MW Ext, 2 columns on Market Street, and the Big Lamp CCTV pole 05/08/2020 0148006 £3,527.32 Revenue Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Civil works on Astley Village CCTV camera ducting to comply with BT regs 19/08/2020 0148007 £1,588.00 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Fleet Street Car Park Camera Column Fibre Cabling, Media Converter and WiFi Access Point Installation Works 26/08/2020 0148008 £4,531.22 Revenue Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Installation of transmission kit for Wifi connectivity, 2 poles on MArket Street and Big Lamp CCTV Col. Inc switches/fibre optics 05/08/2020 0148169 £4,907.42 Revenue Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital RB600 electrical cabinet with mounting plinth.  Cabinet is to be black with Tri-cam locks. Section 50 application cost. 05/08/2020 0148170 £2,185.28 Capital Core Integrated Solutions 77043

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Lancashire Section Advertisement in theroombook 12/08/2020 0148216 £1,500.00 Revenue COVER TO COVER LTD 77986

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital maintena 03014 Capital Expenditure Capital 240 Litre neo plastic wheeled bin. Colour : GREY No logo or RFID Quantity = 100 05/08/2020 0148151 £1,715.00 Capital Craemer UK Ltd 64712

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Traffic Statement for Alker Lane 26/08/2020 0148483 £750.00 Revenue Curtins Consulting Limited 20049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Structural Engineering Services 26/08/2020 0148546 £13,191.00 Revenue Curtins Consulting Limited 20049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Structural Engineering Services 28/08/2020 0148547 £10,000.00 Revenue Curtins Consulting Limited 20049

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hire of 8 x portable hand wash stations @ £45 each per week. 30th June - July 26th x 4 weeks (hire ongoing). Invoice no. 3107 26/08/2020 0148196 £1,440.00 Revenue Cyril Unsworth Ltd 78887

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 19/08/2020 0148135 £3,125.30 Capital D J Bathing 78482

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Fees for NAME REDACTED Building Control Officer 16.07.2020 & 17.07.2020 including travel expenses 07/08/2020 0148210 £713.10 Revenue Deekay Technical Recruit Ltd 17160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees for NAME REDACTED Building Control Officer 29 hours week ending 14.08.2020 + travel costs  Invoice No 00135996 26/08/2020 0148517 £1,381.90 Revenue Deekay Technical Recruit Ltd 17160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency fees for NAME REDACTED Building Control Officer 29 hours week ending 07.08.2020 + travel costs Invoice No 00135895 26/08/2020 0148531 £1,385.95 Revenue Deekay Technical Recruit Ltd 17160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Fees for NAME REDACTED Building Control Officer 29 hours week ending 31.07.2020 Invoice 00135775 26/08/2020 0148532 £1,363.00 Revenue Deekay Technical Recruit Ltd 17160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital Agency Staff 13000 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Agency Fees for NAME REDACTED Building Control Officer 29 hours week ending 21.08.2020 plus travel costs @45p per mile 28/08/2020 0148632 £1,385.50 Revenue Deekay Technical Recruit Ltd 17160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Great Crested Newt Surveys at The Willows Eaves Green (GCN) Presence/Absence Survey of 3 ponds.  GCN Monitoring Report. 14/08/2020 0148345 £3,340.00 Capital Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Assets Under Construction Early Intervention Balance Brought Forward 00002 Balance Sheet Balance Ecology documents to discharge planning conditions on land to the east of Westway, Astley Village, Chorley. 14/08/2020 0148354 £3,283.50 Revenue Ecology Services 58852

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital CCTV Camera Maintenance 40007 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Construction works including: Excavation, Backfill & Resurfacing (All public highway) installation & jointing to ENWL network. 05/08/2020 0148168 £3,872.74 Revenue Electricity North West Ltd 17118

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 stagecoach NW bus depot 19/08/2020 0148439 £3,360.99 Revenue Electricity North West Ltd 17118

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Survey Expenses 40069 Services 5027 Phase I and II Geoenvironmental Site Assessment 26/08/2020 0148318 £1,850.00 Revenue Environmental Engineering Partnership Limited 78457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2xSpiral Conifers, 15xLavandula angustifolia, 2xPotentilla goldfinger/Pink Beauty/Red Ace, 2xPotentilla Tangerine & 8xHeuchera 19/08/2020 0148407 £270.34 Revenue Everglades Nurseries Ltd 20202

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Architectural Services 26/08/2020 0148165 £6,982.50 Revenue Fletcher Rae (UK) Limited 80432

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Architectural Services 26/08/2020 0148166 £6,421.56 Revenue Fletcher Rae (UK) Limited 80432

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 2 X Fast Cure Resin, 25kgs Kompan specialist tool/ Forked Bolt x 10/  Plastic egg connectors c/w screw / self locking nut 28/08/2020 0148607 £375.03 Revenue GB Sport & Leisure 21305

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Feasibility master-planning, in accordance with the appended fee proposal. 26/08/2020 0148341 £7,000.00 Revenue Gilling Dod 72454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 3 year contract hire of 1 x Schimdt Swingoo 200+ as per the ITT including servicing and maintenance. 12/08/2020 0148073 £2,019.85 Revenue Go Plant Ltd 77990

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 3 year contract hire of 1 x Schimdt Swingoo 200+ as per the ITT including servicing and maintenance. 12/08/2020 0148074 £2,019.85 Revenue Go Plant Ltd 77990

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 3 year Contract hire of a Chassis mounted Sweeper as per the ITT including servicing and maintenance. paid monthly in arrears 12/08/2020 0148075 £2,772.31 Revenue Go Plant Ltd 77990

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Hire Of Vehicles and Plant 30028 Contrct Hire & Operating Lease 5018 3 year contract hire of 1 x Johnston CN101 as per the ITT including servicing and maintenance. 12/08/2020 0148076 £1,762.23 Revenue Go Plant Ltd 77990

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 2020-2021 Garden Waste Subscriptions 26/08/2020 0148227 £4,626.63 Revenue GoCardless 77457

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Quantity surveying services for; Alker Lane, Bengal Street, Tatton. 05/08/2020 0148145 £2,000.00 Revenue Gosling Construction Services 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Quantity Surveying Services for; Alker Lane, Bengal Street, Tatton. 05/08/2020 0148145 £2,000.00 Revenue Gosling Construction Services 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Quantity surveying services for; Alker Lane, Bengal Street, Tatton. 05/08/2020 0148145 £3,150.00 Revenue Gosling Construction Services 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Covered Market Refurbishment & Upgrade works (Entrance Options), review designs to enhance 9 secondary/2 main entrances 05/08/2020 0148146 £1,250.00 Revenue Gosling Construction Services 78380

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Vandalism Repairs 20005 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Graffiti contract July 2020 - ongoing 19/08/2020 0148415 £505.00 Revenue Graffiti Away Ltd 78340

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please supply x 20 boxes of 3 ply surgical masks @ £15.95 each Please deliver FAO NAME REDACTED @ Chorley Market 19/08/2020 0148228 £319.00 Revenue Grafton Projects Limited 76545

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please supply x20 tilting ivory parasols with white water fillable base. @ £99 each 19/08/2020 0148229 £1,980.00 Revenue Grafton Projects Limited 76545

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please supply x50 sets of bistro tables and chairs (2 chairs & 1 table) @ £104.99 per set 19/08/2020 0148230 £3,750.00 Revenue Grafton Projects Limited 76545

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 HP 953XL Ink Cart HC Black L0S70AEx2, HP 953XL Ink Cart HC Cyan F6U16AE, HP 953XL Ink Cart HC Magenta F6U17AE 19/08/2020 0148419 £259.60 Revenue Grafton Projects Limited 76545

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Advertisement in the ROF Chorley 80th anniversary magazine. 12/08/2020 0148327 £250.00 Revenue Green Man Marketing 73050

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Continuation of contract hire for mobile hand wash sinks. Collection/return date - 3rd August 2020. Contract no. 0000022791. 05/08/2020 0148133 £4,320.00 Revenue Hallmark Catering 78575

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Customer & Digital Other Capital Grants/Loans 03000 Capital Expenditure Capital Grant 26 12/08/2020 0148191 £2,064.00 Capital Heritage Trust for the North West 77042

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 22 Nights @ £65 a night. 09/4-1/5 28/08/2020 0148367 £1,430.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 5 Nights @ £65 a night. 8/5-13/5 28/08/2020 0148370 £325.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 89 Nights @ £60 a night. 30/3-27/6 28/08/2020 0148372 £5,340.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 11 Nights @ £65 a night. 20/4-01/5 28/08/2020 0148373 £715.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 56 Nights @ £65 a night. 4/5-29/6 28/08/2020 0148374 £3,640.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 93 Nights @ £65 a night. 28/3-29/6 28/08/2020 0148375 £6,045.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 43 Nights @ £65 a night. 14/4-27/5 28/08/2020 0148376 £2,795.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 59 Nights @ £65 a night. 01/5-29/6 28/08/2020 0148377 £3,835.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 50 Nights @ £60 a night. 02/4-22/5 28/08/2020 0148378 £3,000.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 33 Nights @ £65 a night. 14/4-17/5 28/08/2020 0148380 £2,145.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 25 Nights @ £65 a night. 28/4-23/5 28/08/2020 0148387 £1,625.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 8 Nights @ £65 a night. 20/4-28/4 28/08/2020 0148389 £520.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 39 Nights @ £65 a night. 04/5-12/6 28/08/2020 0148390 £2,535.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Accommodation Charges for NAME REDACTED: 26 nights @ £65 a night. 27/6-24/7 28/08/2020 0148608 £1,690.00 Revenue Hill View (Private) Hotel 21260

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Telephones - Other 40085 Communication and Computing 5028 Hybrit SIP charges July 20 26/08/2020 0148126 £585.00 Revenue Hybrit LLP 77925

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Clinical Waste Collection 50007 Private Contractors 5042 Collection and disposal of Clinical Waste from domestic properties in the Chorley area. April 2020 to March 2021 05/08/2020 0147948 £871.44 Revenue Initial 78488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control System Manual Control Account 00001 Balance Sheet Balance 21/08/2020 0148072 £260.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 17445

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 WYSE 5040 AIO AMD G-T48E 1.4 GHZ2GB 8GB THINOS, WYSE 5470 AIO CELERON J400516GB 4GB 24IN THINOS 07/08/2020 0146728 £485.00 Revenue Insight Direct (UK) LTD 21768

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Waste Compactor Rental Services @ £270 per month for the 01 April 2020 - 31/03/2021 19/08/2020 0148348 £270.00 Revenue J&H Rentals Limited 70699

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please provide 50 dispensers and 200 foam sanitiser cartridges to comply with Covid 19 mitigations 21/08/2020 0147778 £694.80 Revenue Key Engineering & Hygene Supplies 51615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Please provide 50 dispensers and 200 foam sanitiser cartridges to comply with Covid 19 mitigations 21/08/2020 0148004 £1,621.20 Revenue Key Engineering & Hygene Supplies 51615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Advertisement to appear in the Lancashire hotel bedroom publication 07/08/2020 0148187 £795.00 Revenue Kingfisher Visitor Guides 78152

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Lighting at Great Knowley. Installation of 4 hinged lighting columns  with led lighting designed specifically for footpaths/installation 26/08/2020 0148539 £7,658.19 Revenue Lancashire County Council Highways 18845

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces 1038 Early Intervention Signs:Provision & Maintenance 20065 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Stage 1 and 2 Safety Audit at Longfield Avenue, Coppull, Chorley. FAO of EMAIL REDACTED 26/08/2020 0148545 £800.00 Revenue Lancashire County Council Highways 18845

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 third party contribution to project 26/08/2020 0148590 £3,300.00 Revenue Lancashire Environmental Fund 75440

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive blanket 21/08/2020 0147773 £293.50 Revenue Lancashire Gas Services Ltd 78192

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services General Repairs - Reactive 20004 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Reactive blanket 21/08/2020 0147837 £430.00 Revenue Lancashire Gas Services Ltd 78192

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Installation of a screen at the reception area of Cotswold House to ensure a covid 19 safe barrier between staff and residents 21/08/2020 0147839 £338.00 Revenue Lancashire Gas Services Ltd 78192

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Removal of old play equipment and wet pour at Broom Close. Installation of new play equipment. to coincide with delivery. 07/08/2020 0148114 £7,875.00 Revenue Landscape Engineering Ltd 54727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Playground installation and landscaping works in partnership with Heskin Parish Council at The Meadows, Heskin 07/08/2020 0148115 £1,400.00 Revenue Landscape Engineering Ltd 54727

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 2 x Kyocera TK-5230Y Laser Toner Cartridge Yellow. Product Code 11.893.987 26/08/2020 0148511 £147.78 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623
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Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 1 x Kyocera TK-5230K Laser Toner Cartridge Back. Product Code 11.350.798 26/08/2020 0148511 £50.89 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 1 x Kyocera TK-5230C Laser Toner Cartridge Cyan. Product Code 11.893.965 26/08/2020 0148511 £73.89 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Computer Consumables 40099 Communication and Computing 5028 1 x Kyocera TK-5230M Laser Toner Cartridge Magenta. Product Code: 11.893.976 26/08/2020 0148511 £73.89 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Energizer Alkaline Max Plus AA Battery - Pack of 20 Product Code: 8.095.385 26/08/2020 0148511 £13.26 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 Lyreco 2O Ring Binder A4 40mm Black (pack of 10) Product Code: 715.933 26/08/2020 0148511 £3.50 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Stationery 40050 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 2 x Clipboard Transparent Black Product Code: 3.771.982 26/08/2020 0148511 £9.24 Revenue Lyreco UK Ltd 17623

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Tree works completed in Chorley Cemetery.Pruning Lime trees on Main Road and raising other trees 12/08/2020 0148314 £500.00 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Tree work in June. 21/08/2020 0148451 £2,471.25 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Tree work in July 21/08/2020 0148451 £3,872.00 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Tree work for CCTV network. 21/08/2020 0148451 £320.00 Revenue M J Walker 62044

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 12/08/2020 0148217 £4,806.25 Capital M.J Park Building Contractors 20367

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Planned Maintenance 20006 Repairs Maintenance & Alts 5005 Blanket PPM 19/08/2020 0147759 £621.24 Revenue Maxigiene Environmental Services Ltd 67160

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 ton Grade 1 top soil delivered to Astley Park 19/08/2020 0148035 £445.00 Revenue Mc & Ma Stewart (Haulage Ltd) 16627

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Conservation Of Exhibits 40059 Services 5027 Invoice No: 4632 Annual Meaco Radio Warranty Service plan, Humidifier Service, Total amount inc. VAT: 1338.00 12/08/2020 0147351 £1,115.00 Revenue Meaco Measurement & Control Ltd 16527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 14/08/2020 0148269 £2,892.46 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 14/08/2020 0148270 £3,788.85 Capital Mint Northwest Ltd 65607

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3351 26/08/2020 0148160 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3533 26/08/2020 0148160 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3548 26/08/2020 0148160 £520.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3535 26/08/2020 0148160 £45.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3399 26/08/2020 0148160 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3547 26/08/2020 0148160 £320.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3546 26/08/2020 0148160 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3544 26/08/2020 0148160 £256.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3539 26/08/2020 0148160 £431.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3550 26/08/2020 0148160 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3551 26/08/2020 0148160 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3552 26/08/2020 0148160 £111.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3553 26/08/2020 0148160 £180.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3557 26/08/2020 0148160 £560.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3556 26/08/2020 0148160 £75.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3561 26/08/2020 0148160 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3568 26/08/2020 0148160 £49.50 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3567 26/08/2020 0148160 £82.50 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3566 26/08/2020 0148160 £99.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3577 26/08/2020 0148160 £82.50 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3592 26/08/2020 0148160 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3593 26/08/2020 0148160 £128.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3594 26/08/2020 0148160 £316.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3606 26/08/2020 0148160 £66.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3607 26/08/2020 0148160 £33.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3608 26/08/2020 0148160 £280.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Private Sector HSG Renewal 1073 Early Intervention External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 ref3609 26/08/2020 0148160 £940.00 Revenue Mobility Care Services 70841

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Phase 1 works. Yew Tree Close to Woodlands Meadow path and open space enhancement 19/08/2020 0148443 £1,826.72 Revenue Mr Andy Hart 72236

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Interment Fees - Ashes 60257 Customer & Client Receipts 5064 refund of family ashes plot No15 26/08/2020 0148538 £535.50 Revenue NAME REDACTED 80714

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Grants To Other Organisations 40127 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 grant for works to ADDRESS REDACTED 12/08/2020 0148287 £3,225.00 Revenue Mrs Susan Bamber 80665

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Evening Site Security Services in July at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 5pm until midnight 7 days. Hourly - £10.75 +VAT 07/08/2020 0148051 £526.75 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Evening Site Security Services in July at Market Walk Shopping Centre from 5pm until midnight 7 days. Hourly - £10.75 +VAT 19/08/2020 0148426 £526.75 Revenue New Concept Security NW Ltd T/A New Concept Goup 80488

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Legal Deeds Scanning - 280 boxes Prepare, scan and index 26/08/2020 0148130 £10,400.00 Revenue Northgate Public Services (UK) Limited 18285

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 24/11/19 to 31/3/20 07/08/2020 0147737 £692.48 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/2/20 to 31/3/20 07/08/2020 0147739 £389.89 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/1/20 to 31/3 07/08/2020 0147740 £964.55 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/6/20 to 30/6/20 07/08/2020 0148129 £258.53 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/4/20 to 30/4/20 19/08/2020 0148325 £279.81 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development 1097 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/7/20 to 31/7/20 26/08/2020 0148573 £3,309.96 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1 jul to 31jul2020 26/08/2020 0148574 £270.57 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/7/20 to 31/7/20 26/08/2020 0148576 £1,596.93 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/7/20 to 31/7/20 26/08/2020 0148577 £831.79 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Commercial Services Electricity 20013 Energy Costs 5006 1/7/20 to 31/7/20 26/08/2020 0148578 £3,118.33 Revenue Npower Commercial Gas 16814

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services 1066 Commercial Services External Contractors 50008 Private Contractors 5042 off street car park enforcement, cash collection, cash counting facilities, third party bulk cash collections for 01.04.20 - 31.10.20 05/08/2020 0148175 £4,662.77 Revenue NSL Limited 67253

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Maintenance Street Furniture 20055 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 20 Heskin benches stripped, sanded, repainted and re-fixed in place in Astley Park 19/08/2020 0148444 £2,260.00 Revenue Nuchoice Limited 75454

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Cleaning/Attendants' Services 20041 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Cleaning services at DOP for July 2020 12/08/2020 0148255 £2,173.60 Revenue OC Cleaning Solutions Limited 78311

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees. Parr Hall. NAME REDACTED 20/07/2020 to 02/08/2020 14 x £52.50 28/08/2020 0148461 £700.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel fees Parr Hall.NAME REDACTED 25/05/20 to 07/06/2020 14nights @£60.00 28/08/2020 0148462 £700.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees. Parr Hall.NAME REDACTED 15/06/2020 to 21/06/2020 7nights x £60 28/08/2020 0148463 £350.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees,  Parr Hall.  NAME REDACTED 22/06/2020 to 28/06/2020 7 nights 7 x £60.00 28/08/2020 0148464 £350.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees. Parr Hall. NAME REDACTED 29/06/2020 to 05/07/2020 7 nights @£60 28/08/2020 0148465 £350.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees.  Parr Hall. NAME REDACTED 2 nights @ £60.00 5 nights @ £52.50 Change in VAT 28/08/2020 0148466 £350.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Hotel Fees. Parr Hall. NAME REDACTED Monday 10th  August to Sunday 16th  August inclusive 7 nights @ £52.50 per night 28/08/2020 0148471 £350.00 Revenue Parr Hall Farm 76175

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Cleaning Materials 40019 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Please supply cleaning products as per email 19/08/2020 0148103 £352.40 Revenue Pattersons Holdings (Bristol) 77537

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Occ Health Fees 15201 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Occupational Health Charges for July 2020 14/08/2020 0148343 £2,185.75 Revenue People Asset Management Limited 76487

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Quantity surveying and project management services  Whittle GP Surgery; RIBA Stage 3 & RIBA Stage 4; Compensation Event 12/08/2020 0148128 £4,200.00 Revenue Perfect Circle JV Ltd 76438

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 as per your quotation for the supply and delivery of 2000 L gas oil @ 840.00 28/08/2020 0148628 £840.00 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Diesel/Derv 30007 Direct Transport Costs 5016 as per your quotation for the supply and delivery of 7000 L diesel @ 6230.00 28/08/2020 0148629 £6,230.00 Revenue Pilkington Oils 18075

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control 1091 Customer & Digital Planning Application Fees 60149 Customer & Client Receipts 5064 refund for receipt; PP-05326590 19/08/2020 0148272 £462.00 Revenue Planning Portal Ltd 77808

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 As per quote ref14176/1  Please supply  only Face Mask signs A2 & A3 correx 07/08/2020 0148127 £628.23 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Artwork supplied: 100 x Trimmed size A3, single-sided direct UV print to 6mm fluted board. Holes drilled, CHORLEY VERSION 12/08/2020 0148309 £555.23 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Re : WW2 Town hall drop banner and pull ups 1 1 Unit(s) Remove existing banner and STORE FOR REUSE, install new banner 12/08/2020 0148310 £790.00 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 21898

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital Provision of Handyperson service funded using DFG for the period 1st July 2020 to 30th September 2020. 12/08/2020 0148123 £7,405.75 Capital Preston Care and Repair 50018

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Postages 40082 Communication and Computing 5028 Canvass forms - route 2 postage 28/08/2020 0148633 £4,704.53 Revenue Print Image Facilities LLP 57870

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections 1012 Policy & Governance Printing 40043 Printing, Stationery & General 5026 2020 canvass reform CCA forms, outer envelopes and BRE 28/08/2020 0148630 £6,482.07 Revenue Print Image Network 21171

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention `Professional Fees 14011 Direct Employee Expenses 5001 Control Centre Monitoring (Homeless Out of Hours Service) from 01.04.2020-31.03.2021 19/08/2020 0148331 £4,147.11 Revenue Progress Housing Group 64340

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance HR Approved Occ Health Fees 15201 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Counselling sessions for staff from 03/06/20 to 11/08/20 28/08/2020 0148627 £400.00 Revenue Rachel Dickinson 78411

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 8 Service Inspections for Mice, Rats including Call Outs 2 Service Inspections for Pigeon Trapping 07/08/2020 0147306 £470.20 Revenue Rentokil 76639

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 9 Service Inspections for Mice, Rats including Call Outs 2 Service Inspections for Pigeon Trapping 07/08/2020 0147377 £740.97 Revenue Rentokil 76639

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control 1090 Customer & Digital General Subscriptions 40146 Grants and Subscriptions 5031 Submit a Plan Annual Support Renewal Support Valid 28.06.20 -27.06.21. 12/08/2020 0148332 £695.00 Revenue Resolution Data Management Ltd 48223

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Project Management salary costs for the delivery of River Lostock and Carr Brook Enhancement Project - WEG 193-2018-4483. 12/08/2020 0148199 £949.08 Capital Ribble Catchment Conservation Trust Ltd 78525

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Cost Management (with PM input) 26/08/2020 0148157 £5,240.00 Revenue Rider Levett Bucknall 67527

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 20 x Impact Line Marker 10l tubs. Deliver to Bengal St depot 21/08/2020 0148351 £520.00 Revenue Rigby Taylor Ltd 16299

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Westway Playing Fields Procurement Phase Mini Competition Process In accordance with quote from NAME REDACTED 07/08/2020 0147876 £3,097.13 Capital Robinson Low Francis LLP 77155

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Outstanding amount from closed purchase order PRD055808 07/08/2020 0147876 £526.12 Capital Robinson Low Francis LLP 77155

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Westway Playing Fields - Stage 5 (construction) 12/08/2020 0148247 £775.18 Capital Robinson Low Francis LLP 77155

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Supplies-Grounds Maintenance 40025 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Black wet pour to Broom Close Play Area. Start date to coincide with equipment delivery and installation 14/08/2020 0148266 £4,712.00 Revenue RTC Safety Surfaces Ltd 21613

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy 1092 Early Intervention Training Course Fees 17010 Indirect Employee Expenses 5002 Various remote training bookings for colleagues in the Spatial Planning department booked on the RTPI 2020/2021 calendar. 26/08/2020 0148561 £372.00 Revenue RTPI North West 16769

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Policy & Governance Exhibitions & Special Events 40158 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Licence fee for BWPA - 6 month agreement 19/08/2020 0148231 £3,375.00 Revenue Sanders Exhibition Service Ltd 76737

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Commercial Services External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In respect of Concierge services for the period 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021 12/08/2020 0148262 £6,701.92 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services External Contractor 40198 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 In respect of concierge services for PRIMROSE GARDENS for period  01/04/2020 to 31/03/2020 12/08/2020 0148263 £6,612.26 Revenue Sector Security Services 19269

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Mediation Service - COM 2648: ADDRESS REDACTED Travel expenses: 92 miles @ 45p per mile 28/08/2020 0146739 £691.40 Revenue Smile Mediation Ltd 62536

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Software-Purchase 40100 Communication and Computing 5028  CISSteStdCore ALNG SubsVL MVL 16Lic CoreLic 26/08/2020 0147998 £16,794.72 Revenue Softcat Ltd 69996

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Early Intervention Consultants` Fees 40077 Services 5027 Chorley Borough Council - Chorley Borough Council Procurement 05/08/2020 0147519 £3,500.00 Revenue Sport Leisure and Culture Consultancy 77651

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly Deds from Expenses 19/08/2020 0148454 £447.02 Revenue St Catherines Hospice Promotions 72375

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Consultants Fees 03025 Capital Expenditure Capital Westway Pavilion Contract - Implementation Stage from Contract Let through snagging to the `end of defects`.  12/08/2020 0148260 £8,150.00 Capital Steve Wells Associates Ltd 77157

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Commercial Services Other Capital Related Fees 03024 Capital Expenditure Capital Public Realm & Highway Design  Engineering services April 2020 - March 2021   Invoiced monthly on a days worked basis 07/08/2020 0148197 £3,979.53 Capital Street Civil Engineering Limited 76750

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 05/08/2020 0148155 £4,151.25 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 14/08/2020 0148317 £3,656.00 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 26/08/2020 0148459 £6,025.50 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 28/08/2020 0148612 £4,526.75 Capital Stringfellow Bldg Cntrctrs Ltd 17893

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21- bakkie cage for cardboard in Service Yard 3 @ Market Walk Shopping Centre, Chorley. From April 2020 – March 2021 28/08/2020 0148508 £12.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 1 - General Waste compacted - 35 yard roll on/roll off skip from compactor £88.1 per exchange 28/08/2020 0148508 £176.20 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 1 - General Waste compacted - 35 yard roll on/roll off skip from compactor disposal costs per tonne 28/08/2020 0148508 £1,824.93 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 1 - 35 yard roll on/roll off cardboard skip @25 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs 28/08/2020 0148508 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 2 - 35 yard roll on/roll off cardboard skip @25 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs 28/08/2020 0148508 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 2 - 8 yard FEL for general waste @£49.27 per lift - Total £2562.04 28/08/2020 0148508 £106.92 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 3 - 35 yard roll on/roll off cardboard skip @25 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs 28/08/2020 0148508 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 3 - 35 yard roll on/roll off plastic skip @25 rental per month - no haulage or disposal costs Total £300 28/08/2020 0148508 £25.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 2020/21 - Market Walk Yard 3 - 2 x 8 yard FEL general waste @£49.27 per lift (per FEL) - Total £5124.08 28/08/2020 0148508 £213.83 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Refuse Collection 20037 Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 5012 Any excess weight charges for Market Walk Skips and FEL`s £3000 28/08/2020 0148508 £150.00 Revenue SUEZ R&R UK LTD 17615

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital ICT Software Implementation 40114 Communication and Computing 5028 CCTV Chorley Town Centre - Technology Solutions 19/08/2020 0145925 £851.25 Revenue Technology Solutions 72376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital ICT Software Implementation 40114 Communication and Computing 5028 CCTV Chorley Town Centre - Technology Solutions 05/08/2020 0148176 £1,020.00 Revenue Technology Solutions 72376

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Business Support 1095 Commercial Services Security Service 40062 Services 5027 Security services at DOP for July 2020 12/08/2020 0148215 £6,780.38 Revenue The ExcluSec Group Ltd 78056

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 Wifi APs and fitting for internal of Primrose Gardens 19/08/2020 0147626 £5,418.20 Revenue The Networking People (NorthWest) Ltd T/a TNP Ltd 73446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment-Purchase 40098 Communication and Computing 5028 10 x pole mounting kits for Wireless APs 19/08/2020 0147746 £1,295.70 Revenue The Networking People (NorthWest) Ltd T/a TNP Ltd 73446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer - Support Services 40111 Communication and Computing 5028 2 x days Professional Services for provision of Wifi equipment at Primrose Gardens 19/08/2020 0147964 £1,300.00 Revenue The Networking People (NorthWest) Ltd T/a TNP Ltd 73446

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt 1007 Customer & Digital Playground Equipment 40008 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Annual inspections for four Chorley Council owned play areas 28/08/2020 0148548 £465.00 Revenue The Play Inspection Company 20632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Publicity - Advertising 40157 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 To replace and restring new flags on existing poles plus addition 6 extra flags total 40 Manufacture new flag pole brackets x 6 28/08/2020 0148609 £575.00 Revenue Town Centre Trees 57436

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 March 2020 28/08/2020 0148556 £431.51 Revenue Tradition 80233

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Policy & Governance Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 april 2020 28/08/2020 0148580 £397.26 Revenue Tradition 80233

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Commercial Services Professional Fees 40063 Services 5027 Financial Feasibility Study. Structural survey of perimeter retaining structures. 26/08/2020 0148440 £6,000.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum 77723

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development 1096 Commercial Services Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 FHSF Planning Application for Chorley Civic Square - as per schedule: August 2020-£53945.00 Buzz Bingo Demolition-£9490.00 26/08/2020 0148533 £6,000.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum 77723

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 For cutting up & making safe 1 x snapped Willow tree on Westwood Road. 12/08/2020 0148147 £720.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Cutting up and removal of large fallen Beech tree at Duxbury. 12/08/2020 0148148 £980.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support 1009 Customer & Digital Grounds Maintenance Contractor 20043 Grounds Maintenance Costs 5013 Reduction of mature Oak. 19/08/2020 0148411 £720.00 Revenue Treescape North West Ltd 17688

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 01 JULY 2020 28/08/2020 0148288 £1,600.53 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 01 Jun 2020 28/08/2020 0148289 £1,600.53 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Policy & Governance Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 01 Aug 2020 28/08/2020 0148290 £1,632.73 Revenue UK Healthcare (BDHSC) 17241

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 19/08/2020 0147717 £599.43 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 19/08/2020 0147885 £1,605.25 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758
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Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 19/08/2020 0148118 £557.41 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 19/08/2020 0148278 £581.46 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 19/08/2020 0148393 £1,703.12 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads 1009 Customer & Digital Service Fees 40056 Services 5027 Daily Hybrid Mail & Annual Billing 26/08/2020 0148489 £1,764.02 Revenue UKMAIL Ltd (Mail) 57758

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Control Accounts Control Policy & Governance General Balances 00100 Balance Sheet Balance Monthly deductions from payroll 19/08/2020 0148455 £1,903.81 Revenue Unify Credit Union Ltd 55509

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 12/08/2020 0148220 £4,472.50 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Grants 03002 Capital Expenditure Capital ADDRESS REDACTED 12/08/2020 0148233 £5,374.75 Capital UPS Building and Maintenance Ltd 76235

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Harpoon Security Button, Yellow x 12 packs of 50 @ £14.45 each 05/08/2020 0148046 £173.40 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 VIP Tx Disc + Holder, No Smoking, 2 Colour Print x 1 pack of 50 @ £74.52 05/08/2020 0148046 £74.52 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management 1008 Customer & Digital Hackney Badges, Plates Etc. 40023 Equipment, Furniture & Materia 5023 Chorley PHV Size 4F unique V5 (Taxi Plate) x2 packs of 50 @ 126.77 each 05/08/2020 0148046 £253.54 Revenue VIP-SYSTEM LIMITED 69902

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 1/8/20 to 31/7/2021 19/08/2020 0148342 £3,490.74 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Internet Charges 40104 Communication and Computing 5028 bill charge 19/08/2020 0148342 £1.75 Revenue Virgin Media Payments Ltd 17632

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Computer Equipment - Security 40106 Communication and Computing 5028 01 JUL 2020 19/08/2020 0148313 £2,086.52 Revenue Vodafone Ltd 60180

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Early Intervention Main Contractor 03007 Capital Expenditure Capital Construction of new sports pavilion and changing facility at Westway Playing Fields 19/08/2020 0148254 £97,293.05 Capital Walter Carefoot Construction (Ltd) 80601

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Xeretec - printing 19/08/2020 0148248 £397.18 Revenue Xeretec Document Solutions 20052

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services 1009 Customer & Digital Other Fees 40212 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Xeretec - printing 26/08/2020 0148534 £397.18 Revenue Xeretec Document Solutions 20052

Chorley Borough Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness 1075 Early Intervention Miscellaneous Expenses 40200 Miscellaneous Expenses 5034 Customer Name CHORLEY RESETTLEMENT, Customer Ref CHORLEY COUNCIL RESETTLE, 01 June 2020 To 30 June 2020 19/08/2020 0148323 £354.10 Revenue Yellow Cabs (North West Ltd) 52276


